



May 26, 2023

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE'),
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR").

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI LODR, we would like to inform you that the Audited Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended March 31, 2023, has been published in the Business Standard Newspaper on May 26, 2023. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for your information & record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For **Toyota Financial Services India Limited,**

Nithya Prabhu R
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No: F9087

Enclosure(s): As above

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025
P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in | www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752




Oswal Agro Mills Limited

CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267
Corporate Office : 7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001;


Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 st March, 2023					
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)					
Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,315.59	479.11	826.16	2,794.70	1,102.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	87.25	58.82	53.62	1,603.73	323.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	(200.43)	49.32	41.32	938.17	270.54
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(133.76)	46.26	29.10	995.67	258.32
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	47,059.45	46,063.78
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	(0.15)	0.04	0.03	0.70	0.20
Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalagromills.com . Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.					
For Oswal Agro Mills Limited sd/- B N Gupta CEO and Whole Time Director DIN: 00562338					
Date : 25.05.2023 Place:- New Delhi					

Extract of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 st March, 2023					
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)					
Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,315.59	479.11	826.16	2,794.70	1,102.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	87.25	58.82	53.62	1,603.73	323.16
Profit for the period/Year after tax but before share of net profit of investments accounted for using equity method	(200.43)	49.32	41.32	938.17	270.54
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	(188.50)	627.78	492.87	2,387.71	1,909.32
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(139.89)	633.09	499.94	2,445.24	1,916.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	69,868.04	67,422.80
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	(0.14)	0.47	0.37	1.78	1.42
Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Consolidated Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalagromills.com . Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.					
For Oswal Agro Mills Limited sd/- B N Gupta CEO and Whole Time Director DIN: 00562338					
Date : 25.05.2023 Place:- New Delhi					

Regd. Office: Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana - 141 003 (Punjab) | Contact : 0161- 2544313 ; website: www.oswalagromills.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalagromills.com



GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
FINANCE DEPARTMENT,
CHENNAI-9



Auction of 30 years Tamil Nadu Government Stock (Securities)

- Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the dated securities for an amount of **Rs.2000 crore** with **Thirty year** tenures. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of **Rs.10,000/-** and multiples of **Rs.10,000/-** thereafter. Auction which will be **yield** based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on **May 30, 2023**.
- The Government Stock upto 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary Dealer.
- Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on **May 30, 2023**.
 - The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between **10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.**
 - The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between **10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.**
- The yield percent per annum expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified amount.
- The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on **May 30, 2023**. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on **May 31, 2023** before the close of banking hours.
- The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction and interest will be paid half yearly on **November 30** and **May 31**. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.
- The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.
- For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No.660(L)/W&M-II/2023 dated **May 25, 2023**.


T. UDHAYACHANDRAN
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department, Chennai-9

DIPR/550/Display/2023
"சேரத்தை கடந்து கந்ததிரம் அடைந்தோம், சாத்தை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் படைப்போம்"

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED					
Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025 P: +91 80 4344 2800 F: +91 80 4344 2930 cs@tfsin.co.in www.toyotafinance.co.in CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31 March 2023					
(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except earning per share data)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 March 2023	Quarter Ended 31 March 2022	Year Ended 31 March 2023	Year Ended 31 March 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,977.44	1,659.11	7,370.76	6,780.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	359.60	245.92	1,650.14	1,131.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	359.60	245.92	1,650.14	1,131.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267.94	188.07	1,239.78	841.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	267.32	185.47	1,240.22	837.75
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,101.47	9,579.73	11,101.47	9,579.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,221.26	1,981.04	3,221.26	1,981.04
8	Securities Premium Account	5,295.03	3,320.27	5,295.03	3,320.27
9	Net worth	19,617.76	14,881.04	19,617.76	14,881.04
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	72,438.01	58,640.61	72,438.01	58,640.61
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.69	3.94	3.69	3.94
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continued and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	0.25	0.20	1.26	0.88
	(b) Diluted	0.25	0.20	1.26	0.88
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
Notes:- a) In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published financial results for the quarter ended and financial year ended 31 March 2023. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 May 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in . c) For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com . d) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.					
for Toyota Financial Services India Limited Narayanawamy Raja Managing Director & CEO DIN: 06840450					
Date : 25 May 2023 Place : Bangalore					




Kopran Ltd.
CIN :L24230MH1958PLC011078
Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	14888.05	55098.70	14282.75	47,752.10
Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1092.10	3606.59	2407.76	8,178.08
Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	803.83	2723.30	1751.24	6,103.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	810.77	2754.01	1739.37	6,115.08
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	4821.06	4821.06	4821.06	4,821.06
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)		39,103.41		37,795.73
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	1.67	5.65	3.68	13.77
Diluted:	1.67	5.65	3.68	13.77
Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, www.kopran.com . 2) The Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest. 3) The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th May, 2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 4) The Board has recommended a dividend at 30% i.e. Rs. 3.00 per equity share of face value of Rs 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing, Annual General Meeting.				
FOR KOPRAN LIMITED Suresh Somani Executive Vice Chairman				
Place : Mumbai Dated : 25 th May, 2023				


From the house of...



GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED
CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586
No.15, Murthys Plaza, Kariagounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur-641601. Tel No: +91-0421-4333896, E-Mail: companysecretary@junctionfabrics.in, website: www.garmentmantra.com

Extract of audited Financials for the Quarter and year Ended 31st March, 2023
(Amount in Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year to Date			Quarter Ended		Year to Date		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	4249.69	1741.07	2767.70	10692.91	10410.55	6946.41	2825.08	5604.98	17222.82	20411.45
2	Profit/(Loss) (before tax exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.88	23.12	-396.26	99.67	196.22	18.02	27.42	-528.07	162.89	456.00
3	Exceptional items (Net)	0.34	0.00	0.00	0.34	0.07	0.34	0.00	0.07	0.34	0.07
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.76	17.11	-289.71	43.88	148.80	11.35	20.02	-369.72	92.28	358.50
5	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax from continuing operation (after exceptional items)	5.76	17.11	-289.71	43.88	148.80	11.35	20.02	-369.72	92.28	358.50
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax from discontinued operations (Net of Tax expenses)	5.76	17.11	-289.71	43.88	148.80	11.35	20.02	-369.72	92.28	358.50
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax from continuing and Discontinued operation (after exceptional items)	5.76	17.11	-289.71	43.88	148.80	11.35	20.02	-369.72	92.28	358.50
8	Total Comprehensive income for the period	116.43	17.11	-169.04	154.55	269.47	11.35	20.02	-341.31	94.26	386.90
9	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/-)	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84	1003.84
10	Earnings per share(of Re.1/- each) Basic and diluted(Rs)	0.01	0.02	-0.29	0.04	0.15	0.01	0.02	-0.34	0.09	0.39
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.garmentmantra.com											
By order of the Board -SD- Prem Aggarwal Managing Director DIN No: 02050297											
Place : Tirupur Date : 25.05.2023											



INTERNATIONAL COMBUSTION (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L36912WB1936PLC008588
Registered Office: Infinity Benchmark, 11th Floor, Plot No. G-1, Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Kolkata 700 091
Phone: +91(33) 4080 3000
e-mail: info@internationalcombustion.in; Website : www.internationalcombustion.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6502.25	5235.46	22353.91	16987.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	524.31	159.82	1209.54	527.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	524.31	159.82	1209.54	527.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	348.31	131.80	830.91	415.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	278.07	151.98	795.66	461.87
6.	Equity Share Capital	239.03	239.03	239.03	239.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			9,905.32	9,157.47
8.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted	14.57 14.57	5.51 5.51	34.76 34.76	17.37 17.37
Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Yearly Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, BSE Ltd. at https://www.bseindia.com and of the Company at https://www.internationalcombustion.in .					
For & on behalf of the Board of Directors of International Combustion (India) Limited Indrajit Sen Managing Director (DIN-00216190)					
Place : Kolkata Dated: 25th May, 2023					